Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023

1 - Fly Accuracy BOYS U18

Rank No. Name
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1
3
5
2
21
17
14
20
6
23

19

15
25
22
24
11
13
16

10
18

Traj Robert
Dresler Dominik
Malif Jaroslav
Honzirek Ondfe;j
Mirek Bartosz
Hasenhditl Justin
Hepting Sven
Szoltysik Kamil
Schleiss Jakub
Molisak Mateusz
Sesték Viktor
Kisiov Vojtéch
Bestle Philipp
Bircsak Adrian
Schmidt Diego
Wilkus Filip
Zarzeczny Konrad
Sala Filip
Kinjerovac lvan
Vertacnik Tit
Hasenh(tl Leon
Bogdany Zétény
Rajcsé Barnabds

Haubenestel Maurice

Nation
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
GER
GER
POL
CZE
POL
SVK
CZE
GER
SVK
GER
POL
POL
POL
CRO
SLO
GER
SVK
SVK
GER

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

Points
95
100
95
100
90
85
90
85
80
75
75
70
70
65
65
65
60
60
55
55

45
40

35

Final

Time Points
1:58.50 95
2:16.25 95
2:56.43 90
2:30.00 85
4:20.47 85
4:07.35 85
3:20.34 80
3:51.78 60
2:43.68

3:29.03

4:47.32

3:58.68

4:51.19

3:26.00

3:57.47

4:06.90

3:59.06

4:36.10

3:57.25

4:10.16

5:15.50

4:38.34

4:40.09

5:30.00

Time
1:49.94
1:56.78
2:37.62
1:24.91
3:24.94
3:43.37
3:25.91
4:25.59



4’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
Weorld Championship JULY 13-16,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023

1 - Fly Accuracy BOYS U23

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 26 Nejdl David CZE 100  1:50.50 100 1:43.06
2 27 Bomberalan CZE 100  2:46.09 100 2:14.25
3 35 Codllen Vincent GER 95 2:52.00 90 2:14.40
4 41 Yuseinov Sebastian POL 95 2:56.22 90 2:39.47
5 29 Sepekaf Milan CZE 100 4:21.19 90  3:00.88
6 38 Sapigdrski Patryk POL 100 2:05.72 85 1:28.85
7 31 Gaal Tomas SVK 95 2:07.50 85  2:13.59
8 28 Humpal Vojtéch CZE 100 2:41.97 80  2:00.49
9 39 Sapigérski Michal POL 95 3:50.56
10 36 Breitkreuz Nick GER 85 3:18.47
11 37 Jund Yannick GER 85 3:24.03
12 30 Gadllan SVK 80 2:23.25
13 34 lLillie Eyk GER 80 4:20.75
14 40 Stachowicz Patryk POL 75 2:46.65
15 33 Bircsak Attila SVK 30 3:22.84
16 32 Stanké Erik SVK 10 4:19.03



d’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING cf’:?RhZ JULY 13-16,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 J/

1 - Fly Accuracy GIRLS U23

Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 53 Burdnova Adéla CZE 90 2:59.18

2 47 FlajsTjasa SLO 90 3:34.41

3 54 Kepdakova Natilie CZE 90 3:42.03

4 58 Lepkova Alexandra SVK 80 3:17.00

5 57 StarSicovd Vanessa SVK 80 4:12.66

6 55 Armutat Paula GER 75 4:34.28

7 56 Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin GER 25 5:30.00

1 - Fly Accuracy GIRLS U18 )

Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 44 Novakova Eliska CZE 100  4:05.75 85  4:02.84
2 51 Serafin Nikola POL 90 4:12.41 85  4:07.25
3 42 Nejdlova Lucie CZE 100 2:52.94 80  3:00.88
4 43 Vladykova Eliska CZE 85 3:22.50 80  3:10.66
5 45 Bosler Jessica GER 75 3:57.31 65  3:59.75
6 52 Szufrajda Anna POL 80 2:57.53 55  3:06.81
7 48 GubaEna CRO 70 4:28.87

8 50 Kolarz Karolina POL 60 3:59.72

9 46 Gross Lena GER 50 4:57.19

10 49 Sudari¢ Nina CRO 35 5:01.56



2 - Fly Distance Single Handed BOYS U18

Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023

Rank No. Name

1
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3
1
20
6
p
10
5
8
4
23
14
21
24
25
15
17
22
9
11
19
18
13
7
16

Dresler Dominik
Traj Robert
Szoltysik Kamil
Schleiss Jakub
Honzirek Ondrej
Rajcso Barnabas
Malif Jaroslav
Bircsak Adrian
Kisiov Vojtéch
Molisak Mateusz
Hepting Sven
Mirek Bartosz
Sala Filip

Wilkus Filip
Schmidt Diego
Hasenhtl Justin
Zarzeczny Konrad
Bogdany Zétény
Kinjerovac lvan
Bestle Philipp
Haubenestel Maurice
Vertacnik Tit
Sesték Viktor

Hasenhutl Leon

Nation
CZE
CZE
POL
CZE
CZE
SVK
CZE
SVK
CZE
POL
GER
POL
POL
POL
GER
GER
POL
SVK
CRO
GER
GER
SLO

SVK
GER

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

Cast1
51,95
56,83
51,01
54,86
49,33
50,05
55,63
48,50
45,91
44,66
44,21
44,13
43,99
42,10
41,74
41,48
41,30
39,67
38,85
38,17
37,95
37,59
34,83
33,13

Cast 2
50,46
52,00
50,99
51,00
48,94
47,97
52,49
47,00
45,60
44,03
43,28
43,12
42,19
41,29
38,27
37,56
40,78
39,51
36,15
37,51
36,03
36,91
32,66
30,53

Points
102,41
108,83
102,00
105,86
98,27
98,02
108,12
95,50
91,51
88,69
87,49
87,25
86,18
83,39
80,01
79,04
82,08
79,18
75,00
75,68
73,98
74,50
67,49
63,66

Final cast
54,46
53,93
53,35
50,80
48,67
47,91
47,66
42,63



Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

2 - Fly Distance Single Handed BOYS U23

Rank No.
1 27
2 39
3 28
4 38
5 34
6 29
7 37
8 36
9 26

10 30
11 35
12 40
13 4
14 33
15 32
16 31

Name

Bombera Jan
Sapigdrski Michal
Humpal Vojtéch
Sapigdrski Patryk
Lillie Eyk

Sepekar Milan
Jund Yannick
Breitkreuz Nick
Nejdl David

Gaal Jan

Céllen Vincent
Stachowicz Patryk
Yuseinov Sebastian
Bircsak Attila
Stanko Erik

Gaal Tomas

Nation
CZE
POL

CZE
POL
GER
CZE
GER
GER
CZE
SVK
GER
POL
POL
SVK
SVK
SVK

WR

Cast 1
61,29
50,17
55,05
49,04
52,66
53,31
51,88
51,60
48,52
47,79
46,31
44,28
43,48
36,43
32,08
31,77

Cast 2
59,81
48,44
54,33
48,61
48,67
52,84
47,72
51,02
48,30
44,15
45,34
43,93
42,30
34,31
31,90
30,92

Points
121,10
98,61
109,38
97,65
101,33
106,15
99,60
102,62
96,82
91,94
91,65
88,21
85,78
70,74
63,98
62,69

Final cast
59,77
59,71
58,41
57,10
56,86
55,04
53,31
47,34



Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023 J/

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

2 - Fly Distance Single Handed GIRLS U23

Rank No.
1 54
2 53
3 47
4 57
5 55
6 56
7 58

Name

Kepakova Natalie
Buranova Adéla

Flajs Tjasa

StarSicovd Vanessa
Armutat Paula
Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin

Lepkova Alexandra

Nation
CZE
CZE

SLO
SVK
GER
GER
SVK

WR

2 - Fly Distance Single Handed GIRLS U18

Rank No.
1 42
2 43
3 44
4 50
5 49
6 45
7 51
8 48
9 52

10 46

Name

Nejdlova Lucie
Vladykova Eliska
Novakova Eliska
Kolarz Karolina
Sudari¢ Nina
Bosler Jessica
Serafin Nikola
Guba Ena
Szufrajda Anna

Gross Lena

Nation
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
CRO
GER
POL
CRO
POL
GER

Cast1
47,33
44,18
43,39
40,55
38,14
29,77
29,42

Cast1
48,29
52,63
44,85
45,97
41,97
42,84
35,35
35,16
30,10
25,83

Cast 2
43,60
43,84
42,99
39,41
36,44
27,34
29,35

Cast 2
47,88
49,85
44,78
42,84
32,54
37,60
34,08
34,11
25,11
25,62

Points
90,93
88,02
86,38
79,96
74,58
57,11
58,77

Points
96,17
102,48
89,63
88,81
74,51
80,44
69,43
69,27
55,21
51,45

Final cast

Final cast
47,60
46,21
43,54
43,10
40,19
37,16



4\, WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
Werld Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 _J/

3 - Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target BOYS U18

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 20 Szoltysik Kamil POL 94 1:58.78 100 1:41.22
2 6 Schleiss Jakub CZE 100 1:28.71 96 1:22.00
3 21 Mirek Bartosz POL 96 1:47.59 96 1:38.34
4 4 Kisiov Vojtéch CZE 92 2:34.97 9%  1:43.32
5 2 Honzirek Ondfej CZE 94 2:17.22 9%  1:53.88
6 1 Traj Robert CZE 98 1:09.22 94  1:07.06
7 3 Dresler Dominik CZE 100  1:28.87 92  1:14.85
8 24 SalaFilip POL 96 2:01.13 80  1:48.63
9 9 Bogdany Zétény SVK 90 2:14.03
10 22 Zarzeczny Konrad POL 90 2:34.16
11 5 Malit Jaroslav CZE 88 2:16.15
12 14 Hepting Sven GER 86 1:42.94
13 23 Molisak Mateusz POL 86 1:47.25
14 19 Bestle Philipp GER 86 1:51.87
15 25 Wilkus Filip POL 86 2:05.72
16 8 Bircsdk Adridn SVK 86 2:11.00
17 15 Schmidt Diego GER 86 2:13.97
18 7 Sestak Viktor SVK 84 2:34.15
19 13 Vertacnik Tit SLO 82 2:04.88
20 10 Rajcso Barnabas SVK 80 1:57.59
21 16 Hasenhitl Leon GER 78 2:16.34
22 17 HasenhitlJustin GER 76 2:06.40
23 18 Haubenestel Maurice GER 70 2:37.38
24 11 Kinjerovac lvan CRO 62 2:38.28
25 12 Ericsson Sandor SWE 52 2:02.94



4\, WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
Werld Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 _J/

3 - Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target BOYS U23

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 26 Nejdl David CZE 98 1:31.37 98  1:36.50
2 39 Sapigérski Michal POL 100 1:52.68 96 1:29.16
3 35 Codllen Vincent GER 96 1:49.50 96 1:33.41
4 30 Gadllan SVK 94 2:00.34 96 1:59.03
5 34 Lillie Eyk GER 94 3:00.19 94  2:43.78
6 27 Bomberalan CZE 96 1:33.75 90 1:21.00
7 38 Sapigorski Patryk POL 100  2:24.47 90  1:34.00
8 31 Gadl Tomas SVK 98 1:57.41 90 1:43.78
9 29 Sepekdr Milan CZE 92 1:52.16
10 37 Jund Yannick GER 92 2:06.10
11 41 Yuseinov Sebastian POL 92 2:07.72
12 40 Stachowicz Patryk POL 92 5:03.10
13 28 Humpal Vojtéch CZE 88 1:45.69
14 33 Bircsak Attila SVK 84 2:04.31
15 36 Breitkreuz Nick GER 80 2:36.47
16 32 Stanké Erik SVK 78 2:22.81



4) WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASIING SPORT JULY 13-16,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023

3 - Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target GIRLS U23

Final

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 57 StarSicova Vanessa SVK 98 2:13.25
2 54 Kepdakova Natalie CZE 92 1:58.03
3 53 Burafiova Adéla CZE 90  2:36.78
4 58 Lepkova Alexandra SVK 70 3:37.91
5 56 Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin GER 64 3:04.69
6 55 Armutat Paula GER 62 2:28.97
7 47 Flajs Tjasa SLO 60  2:52.78

3 - Spinning Accuracy Arenberg Target GIRLS U18 inal

Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 42 Nejdlova Lucie CZE 98 2:01.63 96 1:47.37
2 51 Serafin Nikola POL 96 2:08.69 96 1:59.56
3 43 Vladykova Eliska CZE 926 2:14.47 94 1:43.50
4 52 Szufrajda Anna POL 90 2:06.59 94 1:53.09
5 45 Bosler Jessica GER 96 3:50.72 92 3:34.66
6 48 Guba Ena CRO 90 2:33.12 60 2:26.75
7 50 Kolarz Karolina POL 86 3:01.22
8 44 Novdakova Eliska CZE 84 2:32.78
9 46 Gross Lena GER 76 2:10.94
10 49 Sudari¢ Nina CRO 58 2:38.96



4\’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
World Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 _J/

4 - Spinning Accuracy BOYS U18

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 1 TrajRobert CZE 100 1:58.81 95  1:57.97
2 3 Dresler Dominik CZE 100 2:43.66 95  2:30.44
3 20 Szoltysik Kamil POL 90 3:33.91 95  3:06.06
4 19 Bestle Philipp GER 90 2:40.91 90 2:31.34
5 2 Honzirek Ondfej CZE 95 3:32.79 90  3:11.06
6 6 Schleiss Jakub CZE 90 2:34.31 85 2:15.94
7 21 Mirek Bartosz POL 95 2:58.72 85  2:50.19
8 5 Malit Jaroslav CZE 90 3:16.00 80  2:50.12
9 7 Sestak Viktor SVK 90 3:53.44
10 14 Hepting Sven GER 85 2:47.63
11 4 Kisiov Vojtéch CZE 85 3:19.35
12 10 Rajcsé Barnabas SVK 85 3:29.00
13 24 SalaFilip POL 80 3:07.63
14 15 Schmidt Diego GER 80 3:51.17
15 9 Bogdany Zétény SVK 80 3:52.78
16 25 Wilkus Filip POL 75 3:34.75
17 22 Zarzeczny Konrad POL 75 4:04.53
18 18 Haubenestel Maurice GER 75 4:33.47
19 11 Kinjerovaclvan CRO 75 4:51.44
20 23 Molisak Mateusz POL 70 3:29.84
21 13 Verta¢nik Tit SLO 70 3:41.50
22 8 Bircsdk Adrian SVK 70 3:42.78
23 17 HasenhitlJustin GER 65 3:52.72
24 16 Hasenhitl Leon GER 45 4:18.25
25 12 Ericsson Sandor SWE 35 5:02.18



4\’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
World Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 _J/

4 - Spinning Accuracy BOYS U23

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 40 Stachowicz Patryk POL 95 2:35.19 100 2:26.65
2 26 Nejdl David CZE 90 2:52.32 95  2:57.72
3 38 Sapigorski Patryk POL 95 4:03.53 95 3:06.15
4 29 Sepekar Milan CZE 85 3:42.19 95  3:08.25
5 31 Gaal Tomas SVK 90 4:13.63 95  3:24.21
6 27 Bomberalan CZE 90 2:39.84 90  2:21.97
7 28 Humpal Vojtéch CZE 95 2:55.79 90 2:45.81
8 39 Sapigdrski Michal POL 85 3:14.00 85 2:45.85
9 34 lillie Eyk GER 85 4:34.97
10 35 Céllen Vincent GER 80 2:49.30
11 36 Breitkreuz Nick GER 75 3:04.87
12 37 Jund Yannick GER 70 3:32.18
13 41 Yuseinov Sebastian POL 70 3:46.12
14 30 Gadllan SVK 60 2:56.22
15 32 Stanké Erik SVK 55 8:00.00
16 33 Bircsak Attila SVK 50 4:09.21



4’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
Waorld Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023

4 - Spinning Accuracy GIRLS U23

Final
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 54 Kepakova Natalie CZE 90 2:53.72
2 57 StarSicova Vanessa SVK 90 3:05.06
3 47 FlajsTjasa SLO 80 3:22.16
4 53 Burafova Adéla CZE 80 3:41.66
5 58 Lepkova Alexandra SVK 50 4:37.90
6 55 Armutat Paula GER 40 4:16.91
7 56 Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin GER 30 4:21.03
4 - Spinning Accuracy GIRLS U18 inal
Rank No. Name Nation Points Time Points Time
1 43 Vladykova Eliska CZE 95 3:14.25 95  2:56.41
2 51 Serafin Nikola POL 95 3:34.35 95  3:34.69
3 52 Szufrajda Anna POL 920 3:43.75 85 3:40.94
4 45 Bosler Jessica GER 95 4:37.12 85 4:40.44
5 44 Novékova Eliska CZE 90 4:12.06 80  4:00.59
6 50 Kolarz Karolina POL 90 3:46.66 70  3:3497
7 42 Nejdlova Lucie CZE 80 3:18.56
8 48 GubakEna CRO 75 4:42.00
9 46 Gross Lena GER 65 3:24.78
10 49 Sudari¢ Nina CRO 25 5:15.90



Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023 _J/

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed BOYS U18

Rank No. Name

1
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2
6
25
3
4
19
20
5
18
15
21
14
1
24
7
10
17
9
13
23
22
11
12
8
16

Honzirek Ondfej
Schleiss Jakub
Wilkus Filip
Dresler Dominik
Kisiov Vojtéch
Bestle Philipp
Szoltysik Kamil
Malif Jaroslav
Haubenestel Maurice
Schmidt Diego
Mirek Bartosz
Hepting Sven
Traj Robert

Sala Filip

Sesték Viktor
Rajcsé Barnabas
Hasenhtl Justin
Bogdany Zétény
Verta¢nik Tit
Molisak Mateusz
Zarzeczny Konrad
Kinjerovac lvan
Ericsson Sandor
Bircsak Adrian

Hasenhutl Leon

Nation
CZE
CZE
POL
CZE
CZE
GER
POL
CZE
GER
GER
POL
GER
CZE
POL
SVK
SVK
GER
SVK
SLO
POL
POL
CRO
SWE
SVK
GER

Meters
74,210
73,790
66,740
73,960
69,620
75,250
72,570
67,500
66,470
66,110
65,000
64,150
63,780
63,210
59,300
59,190
56,830
55,710
55,450
51,710
51,250
50,840
49,020
0,000
0,000

Points
111,315
110,685
100,110
110,940
104,430
112,875
108,855
101,250

99,705

99,165

97,500

96,225

95,670

94,815

88,950

88,785

85,245

83,565

83,175

77,565

76,875

76,260

73,530

0,000

0,000

Final Meters
79,000
77,290
73,860
73,410
69,190
68,880
55,840
0,000



4\’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
World Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 _J/

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed BOYS U23

Rank No. Name Nation Meters Points Final Meters
1 28 Humpal Vojtéch CZE 74,17 111,255 82,26
2 26 Nejdl David CZE 77,20 115,800 78,98
3 39 Sapigérski Michal POL 73,63 110,445 77,61
4 27 Bomberalan CZE 79,55 119,325 77,30
5 38 Sapigdrski Patryk POL 74,44 111,660 74,40
6 29 Sepekdf Milan CZE 77,77 116,655 67,02
7 41 VYuseinov Sebastian POL WR 80,80 121,200 0,00
8 35 C(bdllen Vincent GER 73,03 109,545 0,00
9 34 lillie Eyk GER 72,99 109,485
10 40 Stachowicz Patryk POL 71,98 107,970
11 37 Jund Yannick GER 70,76 106,140
12 36 Breitkreuz Nick GER 68,95 103,425
13 30 Gadllan SVK 61,67 92,505
14 31 Gadl Tomds SVK 58,50 87,750
15 33 Bircsak Attila SVK 51,80 77,700
16 32 Stanké Erik SVK 50,08 75,120



4’ WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
Weorld Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed GIRLS U23

Rank No. Name Nation Meters Points Final Meters
1 53 Buranova Adéla CZE 69,98 104,970
2 47 Flajs Tjasa SLO 66,81 100,215
3 54 Kepéakova Natalie CZE 63,93 95,895
4 55 Armutat Paula GER 59,56 89,340
5 57 StarSicova Vanessa SVK 56,22 84,330
6 58 Lepkova Alexandra SVK 49,58 74,370
7 56 Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin GER 46,96 70,440

5 - Spinning Distance Single Handed GIRLS U18

Rank No. Name Nation Meters Points Final Meters
1 43 Vladykova Eliska CZE 67,10 100,650 75,64
2 42 Nejdlova Lucie CZE 71,03 106,545 75,37
3 45 Bosler Jessica GER 63,41 95,115 68,73
4 44 Novakova Eliska CZE 68,56 102,840 64,11
5 51 Serafin Nikola POL 55,86 83,790 58,84
6 48 GubaEna CRO 61,09 91,635 51,55
7 49 Sudari¢ Nina CRO 55,06 82,590
8 52 Szufrajda Anna POL 51,41 77,115
9 46 Gross Lena GER 49,22 73,830
10 50 Kolarz Karolina POL 0,00 0,000



Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

6 - Fly Distance Double Handed BOYS U23

Rank No.
1 27
2 26
3 29
4 38
5 28
6 34
7 36
8 41
9 39
10 35
11 40
12 37

Name

Bombera Jan
Nejdl David
Sepekar Milan
Sapigdrski Patryk
Humpal Vojtéch
Lillie Eyk
Breitkreuz Nick
Yuseinov Sebastian
Sapigdrski Michal
Céllen Vincent
Stachowicz Patryk

Jund Yannick

Nation
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
CZE
GER
GER
POL
POL
GER
POL

GER

WR

Cast1
79,17
67,47
70,50
70,00
61,40
66,49
58,61
59,12
58,55
57,57
54,58
50,32

Cast 2
75,29
67,44
63,20
67,33
57,88
63,53
58,56
57,49
57,31
51,58
52,37
47,69

Points
154,46
134,91
133,70
137,33
119,28
130,02
117,17
116,61
115,86
109,15
106,95
98,01

Final cast
74,99
72,18
70,86
64,84
64,49
61,96
59,59
49,02



4\) WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
Ceské Budgjovice

IN CASTINGSPORT
CASTING SPORT
World Championship JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

‘ 2023 J/

7 - Spinning Distance Double Handed BOYS U23

Rank No.
1 27
2 34
3 38
4 28
5 41
6 40
7 26
8 39
9 29
10 36
11 35

[ERN
N

37

Name Nation Meters Points Final Meters
Bombera Jan CZE 95,89 143,835 110,83
Lillie Eyk GER 105,67 158,505 109,95
Sapigorski Patryk POL 100,62 150,930 106,39
Humpdl Vojtéch CZE 98,96 148,440 105,75
Yuseinov Sebastian POL 100,91 151,365 101,25
Stachowicz Patryk POL 99,07 148,605 99,52
Nejdl David CZE 101,29 151,935 94,91
Sapigdrski Michal POL WR 100,61 150,915 0,00
Sepekar Milan CZE 95,35 143,025

Breitkreuz Nick GER 84,95 127,425

Collen Vincent GER 0,00 0,000

Jund Yannick GER 0,00 0,000
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Pentathlon BOYS U18

Rank No. Name

1
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3
2
1
6
5

20
21
14
4
19
24
15
25
7
23
17
10
22
9
13
11
18
8
16
12

Dresler Dominik
Honzirek Ondiej
Traj Robert
Schleiss Jakub
Malif Jaroslav
Szoltysik Kamil
Mirek Bartosz
Hepting Sven
Kisiov Vojtéch
Bestle Philipp
Sala Filip
Schmidt Diego
Wilkus Filip
Sesték Viktor
Molisak Mateusz
Hasenhtl Justin
Rajcsé Barnabds
Zarzeczny Konrad
Bogdany Zétény
Vertacnik Tit

Kinjerovac lvan

Haubenestel Maurice

Bircsak Adrian
Hasenhutl Leon

Ericsson Sandor

Nation
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
POL
GER
CZE
GER
POL
GER
POL
SVK

POL
GER
SVK
POL
SVK
sLo
CRO
GER
SVK
GER
SWE

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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JULY 13-16 ,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

D1
100
100

95

80

95

85

90

90

70

70

60

65

65

75

75

85

35

60

40

55

55

65
45

X

D2
102,41
98,27
108,83
105,86
108,12
102,00
87,25
87,49
91,51
75,68
86,18
80,01
83,39
67,49
88,69
79,04
98,02
82,08
79,18
74,50
75,00
73,98
95,50
63,66
0,00

D3
100
94
98
100
88
94
96
86
92
86
96
86
86
84
86
76
80
90
90
82
62
70
86
78

D4

100

95

100

90
90
90
95
85
85
90
80
80
75
90
70
65
85
75
80
70
75
75
70
45
35

D5
110,940
111,315

95,670
110,685
101,250
108,855
97,500
96,225
104,430
112,875
94,815
99,165
100,110
88,950
77,565
85,245
88,785
76,875
83,565
83,175
76,260
99,705
0,000
0,000
73,530

Total
513,350
498,585
497,500
486,545
482,370
479,855
465,750
444,715
442,940
434,555
416,995
410,175
409,500
405,440
397,255
390,285
386,805
383,955
372,745
364,675
343,260
323,685
316,500
231,660
160,530



Ceské Budgjovice ’

CASTING SPORT

World Championship

‘ 2023

Pentathlon BOYS U23

Rank No.
1 27
2 38
3 28
4 26
5 29
6 39
7 35
8 34
9 4
10 40
11 37
12 36
13 31
14 30
15 33
16 32

Name

Bombera Jan
Sapigorski Patryk
Humpal Vojtéch
Nejdl David
Sepekar Milan
Sapigdrski Michal
Céllen Vincent
Lillie Eyk
Yuseinov Sebastian
Stachowicz Patryk
Jund Yannick
Breitkreuz Nick
Gaal Tomas

Gaal Jan

Bircsak Attila
Stanké Erik

Nation
CZE
POL
CZE
CZE
CZE
POL
GER
GER
POL
POL
GER
GER
SVK
SVK
SVK

SVK

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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D1
100
100
100
100
100

95

95

80

95

75

85

85

95

80

30

10

D2 D3
121,10 96
97,65 100
109,38 88
96,82 98
106,15 92
98,61 100
91,65 96
101,33 94
85,78 92
88,21 92
99,60 92
102,62 80
62,69 98
91,94 94
70,74 84
63,98 78

D4
90
95
95
90
85
85
80
85
70
95
70
75
90
60
50
55

D5
119,325
111,660
111,255
115,800
116,655
110,445
109,545
109,485
121,200
107,970
106,140
103,425

87,750
92,505
77,700
75,120

Total
526,425
504,310
503,635
500,620
499,805
489,055
472,195
469,815
463,980
458,180
452,740
446,045
433,440
418,445
312,440
282,100
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World Championship

‘ 2023

Heptathlon BOYS U23

Rank No.
1 27
2 38
3 26
4 29
5 28
6 34
7 39
8 41
9 40
10 36
11 35
12 37

Name

Bombera Jan
Sapigorski Patryk
Nejdl David
Sepekar Milan
Humpal Vojtéch
Lillie Eyk
Sapigdrski Michal
Yuseinov Sebastian
Stachowicz Patryk
Breitkreuz Nick
Céllen Vincent

Jund Yannick

Nation
CZE
POL
CZE
CZE
CZE
GER
POL
POL
POL
GER
GER
GER

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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D1-5
526,425
504,310
500,620
499,805
503,635
469,815
489,055
463,980
458,180
446,045
472,195
452,740

D6 D7
154,46 143,835
137,33 150,930
134,91 151,935
133,70 143,025
119,28 148,290
130,02 158,505
115,86 150,915
116,61 151,365
106,95 148,605
117,17 127,425
109,15 0,000
98,01 0,000

TOTAL
824,720
792,570
787,465
776,530
771,205
758,340
755,830
731,955
713,735
690,640
581,345
550,750
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World Championship

‘ 2023

Pentathlon GIRLS U23

Rank No.
1 54
2 53
3 57
4 47
5 55
6 58
7 56

Name

Kepakova Natalie
Buranova Adéla
StarSicova Vanessa
Flajs Tjasa

Armutat Paula
Lepkova Alexandra

Kaufmann Ann-Kathrin

Pentathlon GIRLS U18

Rank No.
1 42
2 43
3 44
4 45
5 51
6 48
7 52
8 50
9 46

10 49

Name

Nejdlova Lucie
Vladykova Eliska
Novakova Eliska
Bosler Jessica
Serafin Nikola
Guba Ena
Szufrajda Anna
Kolarz Karolina
Gross Lena

Sudari¢ Nina

Nation
CZE
CZE
SVK
SLO
GER
SVK
GER

Nation
CZE
CZE
CZE
GER
POL
CRO
POL
POL
GER
CRO

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
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D1
920
920
80
90
75
80
25

D1
100
85
100
75
90
70
80
60
50
35

D2
90,93
88,02
79,96
86,38
74,58
58,77
57,11

D2
96,17
102,48
89,63
80,44
69,43
69,27
55,21
88,81
51,45
74,51

D3
92
90
98
60
62
70
64

D3
98
96
84
96
96
90
90
86
76
58

D4
90
80
90
80
40
50
30

D4
80
95
920
95
95
75
90
90
65
25

D5
95,895
104,970
84,330
100,215
89,340
74,370
70,440

D5
106,545
100,650
102,840
95,115
83,790
91,635
77,115
0,000
73,830
82,590

Total
458,825
452,990
432,290
416,595
340,920
333,140
246,550

Total
480,715
479,130
466,470
441,555
434,220
395,905
392,325
324,810
316,280
275,100
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Team competition BOYS U18

Rank Nation Name 1 Points
1 CZE Traj 497,500
Robert !
Szoltysik
479,855
2 POL Kamil )
Hepting
444,715
3 GER . .
Sestak
405,440
4 SVK Viktor !

Name 2

Honzirek
Ondrej

Mirek
Bartosz

Schmidt
Diego

Bircsak
Adrian

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

Points

498,585

465,750

410,175

316,500

Name 3

Dresler
Dominik

Zarzeczny
Konrad

Bestle
Philipp

Bogdany
Zétény

Points

513,350

383,955

434,555

372,745

Name 4

Schleiss
Jakub

Molisak
Mateusz

Hasenhiitl
Justin

Rajcsé
Barnabas

Points

486,545

397,255

390,285

386,805

TOTAL

1995,980

1726,815

1679,730

1481,490
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World Championship

‘ 2023

Team competition BOYS U23

Rank Nation
1 CZE
2 POL
3 GER
4 SVK

Name 1

Nejdl
David

Sapigorski
Patryk
Lillie
Eyk

Gaal
Jan

Points

500,620

504,310

469,815

418,445

Name 2

Bombera
Jan

Sapigorski
Michal

Collen
Vincent

Gaal
Tomas

Points

526,425

489,055

472,195

433,440

WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS
IN CASTINGSPORT

JULY 13-16,2023 BUDWEIS, CZECH

Name 3

Humpal
Vojtéch

Stachowicz
Patryk

Breitkreuz
Nick

Stanko
Erik

Points

503,635

458,180

446,045

282,100

Name 4

Sepekar
Milan

Yuseinov
Sebastian

Jund
Yannick

Bircsak
Attila

Points

499,805

463,980

452,740

312,440

TOTAL

2030,485

1915,525

1840,795

1446,425
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‘ 2023 J/

Team competition GIRLS U18

Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL

1 CzE Nejdlovd 480,715 Viadykovd 424 130 959,845
Lucie Eliska ’

2  POL Kolarz 354,810 Serafin 434,220 759,030
Karolina Nikola ’

3  GER Bosler 441,555 Gross 316,280 757,835
Jessica Lena ’

4 CRO Guba 395,905 Sudari¢ 275,100 671,005
Ena Nina ’

Team competition GIRLS U23

Rank Nation Name 1 Points Name 2 Points TOTAL
Buranova Kepakova
1 CZE . 452,990 s 458,825 911,815
Adéla Natalie ’
Starsi a Lepkova
2 SVK ardicova 432,290 epkova 333,140 765.430
Vanessa Alexandra ’
A tat Kaufi
3 GER it 340,920 aumant 246,550 587,470
Paula Ann-Kathrin ’
Flajs
4 SLO 416,595 X X 416,595

Tjasa



